Township of Piscataway EMS Advisory Council Meeting Dates 2024

 JANUARY
 JULY

 29
 29

 6 p.m.
 6 p.m.

 APRIL
 OCTOBER

 29
 28

 6 p.m.
 6 p.m.

ALL MEETINGS TO BE HELD, UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE AND PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE NEW JERSEY OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT, *N.J.S.A.* 10:4-8(B), BY MEANS OF THE USE OF ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT. WHEN IN PERSON MEETINGS RECOMMENCE, SAME SHALL BE HELD, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, AT THE PISCATAWAY MUNICIPAL BUILDING LOCATED 455 HOES LANE, PISCATAWAY NEW JERSEY.

DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC, NO MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC SHALL BE PERMITTED TO PHYSICALLY ATTEND THE MEETING UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE, BUT ARE ENCOURAGED TO ATTEND REMOTELY. DIAL IN INFORMATION FOR EACH MEETING SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE TOWNSHIP WEBSITE www.piscatawaynj.org PRIOR TO THE MEETING. FOR ANY AND ALL REMOTE MEETINGS THAT SHALL TAKE PLACE IN CALENDAR YEAR 2022, MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC MAY SUBMIT COMMENTS TO THE TOWNSHIP CLERK'S OFFICE UP TO 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE REMOTE MEETING, AND SAID COMMENTS SHALL BE READ ALOUD AT THE MEETING BY THE EMS COORDINATOR.

James Parent , Coordinator